

BIKE TRAIL DEVELOPMENT - CHERRY CREEK TRAIL

Project: CORRIDOR - PHASE 1

Location: CHERRY CREEK BIKE TRAIL

A/E Firm: NORMAN ENGINEERING + SURVEYING
 Address: 3800 W. 53RD STREET
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106
 Phone No.: 605.310.6228
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,590,000.00
 Budget: \$ 1,291,348.00
 Letting Date: 05/27/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

Bidder: Soukup Construction, Inc.
 Address: PO Box 89106
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57109
 Phone No.: 605.332.5282

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 236,555.05	\$ 236,555.05
2	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	EACH	18	\$ 310.00	\$ 5,580.00
3	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	110.0600	Remove Fence	FT	650	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,170.00
5	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SQYD	98	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,470.00
6	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00
7	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	5	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00
8	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	9700	\$ 15.55	\$ 150,835.00
9	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CUYD	500	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500.00
10	120.0480	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SQYD	1250	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,875.00
11	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CUYD	6475	\$ 3.70	\$ 23,957.50
12	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CUYD	6475	\$ 2.70	\$ 17,482.50
13	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	620.0610	Split Rail Wood Fence	FT	360	\$ 20.30	\$ 7,308.00
15	950.5700	Locating Utility	EACH	3	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
16	950.5710	Verify Utility	EACH	3	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
17	SPECIAL	Bike Trail Handrail	FT	100	\$ 82.50	\$ 8,250.00
18	700.0210	Class B Riprap	TON	225	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,250.00
19	720.1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CUYD	60	\$ 295.00	\$ 17,700.00
20	730.0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	LB	150	\$ 19.20	\$ 2,880.00
21	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	2690	\$ 0.72	\$ 1,936.80
22	731.0200	Weed Control	SQYD	38855	\$ 0.01	\$ 388.55
23	731.0210	Weed Control, Project	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
24	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	TON	18	\$ 960.00	\$ 17,280.00
25	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SQYD	2090	\$ 1.68	\$ 3,511.20
26	734.0135	Turf Reinforcement Mat	SQYD	10	\$ 4.80	\$ 48.00
27	734.0601	Silt Fence	FT	3420	\$ 2.64	\$ 9,028.80
28	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CUYD	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
29	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	FT	3420	\$ 0.36	\$ 1,231.20
30	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	2	\$ 102.00	\$ 204.00
31	734.5010	Sweeping	HR	10	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00
32	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	EACH	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
33	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
34	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SQYD	230	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,150.00
35	831.0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SQYD	525	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,575.00
36	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	28	\$ 11.00	\$ 308.00
37	634.0120	Traffic Control, Misc	LS	1	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00
38	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	EACH	2	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00
39	999.1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	FT	90	\$ 3.30	\$ 297.00
40	SPECIAL	Temporary Contractor Access	EACH	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
41	SPECIAL	Temporary Contractor Access Route - Bridges	EACH	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
42	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	3675	\$ 23.00	\$ 84,525.00
43	260.2100	Crushed Concrete	TON	170	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,910.00
44	260.3010	Gravel Surfacing	TON	100	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00
45	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	FT	315	\$ 24.20	\$ 7,623.00
46	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	5280	\$ 7.55	\$ 39,864.00
47	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SQFT	120	\$ 11.25	\$ 1,350.00
48	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SQFT	14	\$ 60.00	\$ 840.00
49	680.2502	Crushed Rock	TON	85	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,805.00
50	450.0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	FT	60	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,740.00
51	450.0130	18" RCP Class 3, Install	FT	60	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00
52	450.0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	FT	100	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,900.00
53	450.0150	24" RCP Class 3, Install	FT	100	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00
54	450.2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	EACH	2	\$ 485.00	\$ 970.00
55	450.2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	EACH	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
56	450.2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	EACH	2	\$ 543.00	\$ 1,086.00
57	450.2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	EACH	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
58	420.0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	CUYD	44	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,640.00
59	SPECIAL	Granular Bridge End Backfill	CUYD	230	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,250.00
60	680.2010	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
61	460.0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	CUYD	63	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 66,024.00
62	480.0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	LB	8320	\$ 3.75	\$ 31,200.00
63	SPECIAL	HP 10 Pile Tip Reinforcement	EA	16	\$ 194.65	\$ 3,114.40
64	SPECIAL	HP 10 x 42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish & Drive	FT	200	\$ 115.50	\$ 23,100.00
65	SPECIAL	HP 10 x 42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish & Drive	FT	480	\$ 90.95	\$ 43,656.00
66	680.0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	FT	140.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00
67	999.7003	Pedestrian Bridge	EACH	2.0	\$ 208,682.00	\$ 417,364.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid \$ 1,333,333.00